INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF



Plandome Heights

37 Orchard Street, Manhasset, New York 11030 Tel: (516) 627-1136 Fax: (516) 627 1393 www.plandomeheights-ny.gov

Kenneth C. Riscica Mayor

Lynne Aloia Lawrence Bourguet Daniel Cataldo Silva Ferman Alvin Solomon Norman Taylor Trustees

Arlene Drucker Clerk - Treasurer

Elizabeth Vera Deputy Clerk, Building

Maura McMullan Court Clerk

Cye E. Ross, Esq. Village Justice

Mary Breen Corrigan Village Prosecutor

Edward P. Butt, AIA Village Building Inspector Stormwater Mgmt. Officer

Bart Giusto Emergency Mgmt. Coordinator

Maryann Grieco Architectural Review Board, Chair

James Madison Planning Board, Chair

Eugene O'Connor Zoning and Appeals Board, Chair

Trey Harragan Technology Advisory Board, Chair

Phyllis Sternemann Historian

*****PLANDOME HEIGHTS - NEWS*****

Trustee Lawrence Bourguet To Retire From Plandome Heights Board After 7 Years of Service

March 12, 2015 – At their March 2015 meeting, the Trustees of the Village of Plandome Heights honored Trustee Lawrence Bourguet with a Proclamation recognizing his seven years of service as a Trustee as he retires from office.



Mayor Kenneth C. Riscica presenting a Village Proclamation to Lawrence J. Bourguet recognizing his seven years of service as a Trustee in Plandome Heights

Lawrence J. Bourguet is a Manhasset native; he grew up here, attended school here and moved to Plandome Heights in 1990 where he still resides. By training and profession, Lawrence Bourguet is an engineer who manages large and complex construction projects. With his background in business and engineering, Lawrence Bourguet was appointed a Trustee of the Village in 2008 to replace a retiring Trustee. He has since been elected three times and served as Trustee for a total of seven years.

During his tenure, Trustee Bourguet has taken leadership over engineering and road projects (large and small), storm drains and has supported the development of our road survey, capital plan and financial and budget controls. His experience and service has benefited the Village greatly and his work on the capital plan and financial controls lives on. He is valued by all who work with him and by residents.

After completing more than three terms of service, Trustee Bourguet has decided to retire from the Board of Trustees. His service, wisdom and insight will be missed by all who work with him.

CONTACT: Mayor Kenneth C. Riscica, Mayor@PlandomeHeights-NY.Gov